fresh fish marketing however is controlled by native women, together with 

the processing and the sales of smoked fish. In Kribi, smoke fish per smoker 

is one million two hundred thousands Frances (1200 000 FCFA) a year. On 

the other hand, fresh fish trade is more profitable with average annual 

turnover of four million four hundred and fifty five thousand francs 

(4,455,000 FCFA) (Trottier B., 1998). In the south fish production is carded 

out by both men and women. Men and women have three types of 

relationships; professional, dependence and association. 

At the professional level: They are real business relationships.